KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1150937 Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAsS CONSERVATION DIVISION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Al b b Eed

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 32546 API No. 15 - 15-007-21582-00-00
Name: Cunningham, Melvin If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 112464 SW US HIGHWAY 160 Spot ssjcmoNnE

_ NWNWNE gec. 15 qyp, 32 5 R 12 East West
e 330— Feet from p@ North / D SoutE_ine o%ection
City: MEDICINE LODGE state: KS Zip: 67104 + 8039 2310

Melvin Cunningham Feet from @ East / DWest Line of Section
Contact Person:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 886-5379 OJNE [ |Nw [ |sE | |sw
Barber

CUNNINGHAM o4 1-A

County:

Lease Name:

Check One: @ Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.625 Set at: 406 Cemented with: ~ 250 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5.5 Set at: 4848 Cemented with: __225 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Elevation: 1903 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 4850 peTD: 4380 Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good @ Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Chest iron bridge CIVP

Set 50 sacks over anahydite @ 950
50 sacks at 400'

10 sacks top to surface

** NOTE - There is a discrepency in the legals between the original operators ACO-1 and the KGS card on the above well. We feel the above legals are correct. We are attaching ownership assignments.

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: JR Griffin

address: PO Box 347 ciy: Pratt sate: KS  zip 67124,
phone: (720 ) 490-5649

name: Alliance Well Service Inc.

Plugging Contractor License #: 34082
Address 1: 470 YUCCA LN Address 2:

city: PRATT state: KS  zip. 67124 .
Phone:(620 ) 672-9100

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 7/15/2013

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1150937

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (ntenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

. 32546
OPERATOR: License #
Cunningham, Melvin

2464 SW US HIGHWAY 160

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: MEDICINE LODGE  gige: KS Zip: 67104 +@§97

Melvin Cunningham
) 886-5379 Fax: ( )

Contact Person:

Phone: ( 620

Email Address: _rkcirclec@gmail.com

Well Location:
_NW NW NE Sec.lS

Twp. 32 g g 12 [ ] EastH] west
Barber

CUNNINGHAM

County:

1-A

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Cecil R & Karen Cunningham

Name:

Address 1. 2001 SW Woodward Rd

Address 2:

city: Medicine Lodge State: KS 7 67104

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



(This Space Reserved h-lr Filing Stamp)

Reor o Jiflansas Biue PRt e
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With Overriding Roralty Reservation

ASS 3NMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE Siste o Kansas, Barber C0, 55
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: R‘];S igstrurgzszﬂ w}%ﬂfﬂ r%rﬂ on

That the undersigned, WellWin Drilling Corporation
o the tndersigned, e t 4 P 1905 at 422 g'clac M., and
%Wd in houkezgf on page;_ﬁ;g
i £ TLLSs .
Register of Qﬁeds

hereinafter called Assignor.(whether one or more), for and in cotisideration of One
Dollar (31.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, Fees é

transfer and set over unto Dean McLemore

{hereinafter called Assignee) 14/16th interest, subject to the overriding royalty

reservation hereinafter set cut, in and to the oil and gas lease dated November 15 , 19 82 | from

**CORRECTED Assignment of 01l & Gas Lease recorded January 28, 1985
at 1:51 o'clock p.m. in book 220 on page 144, Barber County, Ks.

Melvin L. Cunningham and/or Shirley J. Cunningham lessor LS
to Dean Mclemocre Jeszee
recorded in book 200 page 529 insofar as said lease covers the following deseribed land in

Barber County, State of Kansas

Th@ Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter {SE/4 SE/4) of Section
9,” and the West half of the Southwest (Quarter (W/2 SW/4) and the South-
east Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE/4 SW/e) of Section 10, and
all that portion of the East half of the Northeast Quarter (E/2 NE/4)
lying West of the public road, and Northwest Quarter oI the Northeast
Ouarter  (NW/4 NE/4) of Section 15, Township 32 South, Range 1z West

of the Bth Principal dMeridian.

of S ction__l_gl.—g“—lo Townsghip 32 5 Range. 12 W and containing 240 acres, more or less
together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connec-
tion therewith.

0=

The Assignor herein hereby expressly excepts, reserves and retains title to an undivided

of all oil, gas and casinghead gas produced, saved and marketed from the above described land
under the provisions of the aforesaid lease, or any extension or renewal thereof, as an overriding royalty, free and clear of any
cost and expense of the development and operation thereof, excepting taxes applicable to said interest and the production
therefrom.

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns: That
the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has goed title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and
property, free and clear from all liens, eneumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the
land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same
in fult force have been duly performed, and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons
whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same,

EXECUTED, This 20th day of February 19.85
' Wellwé?? 411ing Corporation
BY: # I/ W

WS

W, C. ILHng, Jr., President

STATE OF_

_ R ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL
COUNTY OF }

. _ Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this
day of 19 personally appeared

and-

to me personally known to be the identical person.__who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me

that .. executedthesameas____ free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written,

My commission_expires

Notary Public




512

STATE L Kansas } 58. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION
COUNTY OF__Surmner ‘
Be it ré_x}lembered that on this__27th day of_February 19_£%5 | before me, the undersigned, a

’ ];'I'.p:‘tary--P‘ljb:lic, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesald, came W, C, Long, Jr,
P ) - B president of_WellWin Drilling Corperation
# ‘N@ I

CddBrporation of the State of. Kansas personally known to me to be such officer, and to be
| thied2uie person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly ac-
1-53&0):!1 dged .the exzcution of the same for himself and for said corporation for the uses -and purposes therein set forth.

-J"-. i has W]‘TNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunte set my hand and oﬁicial/gg_zﬂ on the day and year last above written.
-y - =

April 8, 1985 C s ir 7 SSTowit fo

s & Notary Public

.""M}"C'Gmm{ssion expires
0F £

eyt

STATE OF Kﬁf TR
COUNTY OF Sfrrr—

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Publie, within and for said County and‘State, on this

3
J'& ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.)

day of 19 personally appeared

and

to me personally known to be the identical person_. who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me

that._ __ executed the sameas__ . free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

My commission.expires

Notary Public

STATE OF COLORADO, }
s5
COUNTY OF.
The foregoing instrement was acknowledged before me this day of
19 by

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:

Notary Public

STATE OF NEBRASKA ) b

JL-ES. ACKNOQWLEDGMENT FPOR INDIVIDUAL
COUNTY OF
On this day of A.D. 19 , before
me a Notary Public duly commissioned and qualified for and residing in said County, personally came
te me known to be the identieal person ..~ whose name affixed io
the foregoing instrument as grantor ___and acknowledged the execution thereof to be___ voluntary act and deed
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.
1}
My Notarial Commission expires 138
Notury Public
STATE OF MONTANA,
S5
COUNTY OF
On this day of : in the year 19: , before mg,
Notary Public, personally
appeared

known to me to be the persenn ___ whose name subseribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me

that __ ha _ execufed the szime.
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal the date last aforesaid.

My commission expires on the day of , 19

Notary Public for State of Montana
Residing at

STATE OF WYOMING,
85
COUNTY OF }

On this day of 19 , before me personally

appeared

to me known to be the person____. described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to ms
that

stead, the said wife having been by me fully apprised of her right and effect of signing and acknowledging the said instrumen:

he_ executed the sameas _ free act and deed, ineluding the release and waiver of the right of hom~-

Given under my hand and seal this day of - b 2 SR

My commission expires:

Totary Public




SHERIFF’S DEED AND ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WHEREAS, on the 28th day of January, 1999, in the Dislrict Court of Barber
County, Kansas, in a certain action then pending in said Court, Case No. 97-C-20, wherein
the hereinafter described real estate was ordered sold as in said Order shown; and,

WHEREAS, it was then and there in said action, by said Court, further considered,
ordered and adjudged that the property hereinafter described was charged with the
payment of said judgment and costs, and that on and after the sale thereof by the Sheriff
of Barber County, Kansas, in satisfaction of said judgment and costs, the said Defendants,
and each of them and any and all persons claiming by, through or under them, or any or
either of them, be forever barred, foreclosed, excluded and cut off from any right, title,
claim, interest, estate or equity of redemption in or to said real estate hereinafter described
or any part thereof; and,

WHEREAS, afterward, an Order was issued out of the Clerk’s office of said Court,
upon.'a‘nd in pursuance of said judgment directed to the Sheriff of Barber County, Kansas,
commanding him to cause the hereinafter described property to be advertised and sold
iaccording to law, and to make due return of said Order to said Court as therein set out with
his proceedings endorsed thereon; and,

WHEREAS, the said Order was duly delivered to and received by said Sheriff, and
the Sheriff, by virtue thereof, then advertised said property for sale by him, and that the
same was sold at the front door of the Courthouse in the City of Medicine L.odge, Kansas,
at 10:00 o’clock a.m. on the 5th day of March, 1999, to Melvin Cunningham, for the sum
of $3,000.00, the same being the highest and best bid made therefor; and,

WHEREAS, afterwards the said Order with the proceedings of said Sheriff were
returned into said court, and on the 29th day of March, 1999, the said Court, after having
examined the proceedings of said Sheriff, and being satisfied that said sale had been
made in all respects in conformity to law, it is ordered and adjudged by the Court that said
proceedings be and the same were in all respects confirmed, and said Sheriff was ordered
to issue said purchaser a Sheriff's Deed and Assignment for said property so purchased
as aforesald, and such entry and Order were thereupon duly made and entered
accordingly; and,

- NOW THEREFORE, I, Tommy J. Tomson, Sheriff of Barber County, Kansas, in
consideration of the premises, and by virtue of the powers in me vested, do hereby give,
grant, sell and convey unto Melvin Cunningham, his heirs and assigns forever, the oii and
gas lease so sold as aforesaid, and situated in Barber County, Kansas, and described as
follows, to-wit:

The entire working interest in and o the following oil and gas lease, to-wit;

Oiland gas lease dated November 15, 1982, between Melvin L. Cunningham
and Shirley J. Cunningham, lessors, and Wellwin Drilling Corporation,
lessee, recorded in Book 200, page 529, insofar and only insofar as said
lease covers the following described real estate, to-wit:

Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW/4 NE/4) of
Section Fifteen (15), Township Thirty-two (32) South, Range
Twelve (12) West, Barber County, Kansas

together with the equipment, personal property thereon and appurtenances
thereto, and further related rights.

- 235




Page 2 - Sheriff's Deed and Assignment

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, unto Melvin Cunningham, his heirs and
assigns, forever.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, |, the undersigned, Tommy J. Tomson, Sheriff of
Barber County, Kansas, have hereunto set my hand this S/ day of A i _, 1999.

777’7 Ty é) o Lt a Y

Sheriff of Bapb/af ounty, Kansas

Tommy J. Tomson

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF BARBER, ss:

BE |T REMEMBERED thaton this .3 | day of maumﬁ 1999, before me, the
undersigned, a notary public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Tommy J.
Tomson, Sheriff of Barber County, Kansas, who is personally known to me to be the same
person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly acknowledged
the executlon of the same.

C IN WETNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, the day
and year last above written.

/—;’g atbos, \—7{/2 Fampsednn

Notary Public

My appointment expires:

WOTARY TURLE - tte o ars
& BOBBIE FAEEM
5 ¥y At Exg. /. M}i

)2- ) = Aot

No Kansas Real Estate Sales Validation Questionnaire is required due to K.S.A. 79-1437e
(a) (10).

State of Kansas, Barber Co., 8§
This Instrument was filed for record on
thel@day of C?L‘ﬂr

199%t _ 2427 Loclock LZM., and
dulyr rded in book o page

Register of Deeds

Fees G




KGS--0il and Gas Wells--Specific Well--15-007-21582 Page 1 of 2

; Dil andl Gas | Specific Well—-15-007-21582
. el
3 0“ &Gas g Databaes All Well Data
TPI 15-007-21582 Permit Date:
KID: 1006016458 Spud Date: Mar-16-1983
Lease: Cunningham 'A’ Completion Date: Mar-24-1983
Well | Plugging Date:
Original operator: Wellwin Drilling Corp. Well Type: OIL
Current operator: Weltwin Drilling Corporation|Status: Inactive Well
Field: Eby East Total Depth: 4850
Location: T32S R12W, Sec. 15 Flevation: 1507 KB
N2 N2 NE Producing Formation: Mississippian
330 South, 1320 West, from NE corner 1P Oil (bbl):
Longitude: -98.6090268 LP Water (bbl):
Latitude: 37.2676859 IP GAS (MCF):
Lat-long calculated from footages KDOR code for Oil: =
County: Barber KCC Docket No.:

ACO-1 and Driller's Logs

PDF files from the KGS

For information on software to view and use
the files we d1str1bute on our web pages,

please viewour . .. . & page.
Tops Data

(ngigal:;(:::e) Top Ba;; Source Updatedj
gj;g&%}ge Member L L‘ Apr-15-1999
%f;i“ﬁﬁg;“p 3734 Apr-15-1999
e oo Jum] | Japeision
?ﬁﬁg;%@;a)“ System 1206 Apr—15—19991
ﬁ‘gﬁ‘;“’é’gﬁ;‘ O Aprs: 19—9$
zf\if?gLLir;lestone Formation % <60 Apr-15-1 999)
Simpson Group 14696 jm
(SIMPSON)

http://chasm.kgs ku.edw/ apex/qualified.well _page.DisplayWell?f_kid=1006{) 16458 7/10/2013




KGS--0il and Gas Wells--Specific Well--15-007-21582 Page 2 of 2

Arbuckle Group '
\Q\RBK) 4768 “ ' Apr-15-1999 ‘

Qil Production Data

Additional Information

Please note: The above link takes you away from the web site of the Kansas Geological Survey to the website of the Kansas
Geological Society, a library in Wichita. The Survey can not help with information presented by the Walters Digital Library.
o Zono o, Oil and Gas Well Database

URIthtp:f/www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Qualiﬁed/index.html
Well Display Program Updated Jan. 2008. Data added continuously.

http://chasm kgs ku.edw/apex/ qualified.well _page Display Well?f_kid=100601645 8 7/10/2013




KGS--Oil and Gas Leases--Yearly and monthly production

0il & Gas
Production

Lease: CUNNINGHAM 1-A
Operator: Cunningham, Melvin
Location: N2 N2 NE T32S, R12W, Sec. 15
KS Dept of Revenue Lease Code: 120104
Field: | s
County Barber
Producing Zone: Mississippian System
Well Data:
1328 R12W, See. 15, N2 N2 NE
Lease: Cunningham 'A’ 1
Operator: Wellwin Drilling Corp.
15-007-21582

Annual Oil
Production, (bbls)

CUNNINGHAM 1-A Lease

Page 1 of 2

“Lesse | Yearly and monthly production | B

(Complete production available in file saved
using blue button at top of page.)

Sample Monthly Oil Production, (bbls)

I
-MMM lzea_r“Monﬁlﬁ’roductlon M Purchaser J

kg Ch““sj @07 R PV NN TR Ok A
Fssnu [ e
{1985@5 [ N
086|531 I 20104 16548 1 (1 00%)--‘----' Vol it
1987][168 1 —
E%EIF - —H = 2011411 [130.68 |1 (100%)
ol L | |oslt  jrear | Lok
ooofpor 1] - ———
oo L
oozt i
[1993][181 il
[1994]}362 ]
1995177 ]
foeizs T
ioorfpse i |
1998]171 |
[1999]278 [
boooleos i

If W 1
http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/apex/oil.ogl5 MainLease?f 1c=1001133365 7/10/2013




KGS--Oil and Gas Leases--Yearly and monthly production Page 2 of 2

pootfpze 1|
2002|183 1

onjiee 1L
pooas 1|
[2005][173 ]
ooefies i |
2007]174 |
E N
booo - |
hotoftes |
IR ETI (W
o |- |
ponsfe |
Updated through 1-2013.

Note: bbls is barrels; mefis 1000
cubic feet.

Pre-1987 cumulative data and monthly volume data is provided under license agreement to the KGS
by IHS Energy. As such, it may be reviewed and used for public service and research purposes. It
may not be downloaded or used for purposes of re-packaging, reselling or dissemination to third
parties.

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URLihttp:/fwww.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Field/iease.html
Programs Updated May 23, 2005

Data from Kansas Dept. of Revenue files monthly.

http ://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/apex/oil.ogls-MainLease?f_lc:1 001133365 7/10/2013
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AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION FORM

/5. 32~ 1 X

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

TYPE
Date: - ———| Gtate Jeological Swuey Compt -
SIDE QR CONFIDENTIAL WICHITA BRANCH

| =

filed with

®

C

_ PURCHASER

N

-

acurron log, etc.).

oy {2}-Lugiu§_uf e form shall be
mission, 200 Colorado Derby Building,
days after the completion of a well,

Wichita, Kansas 67202,
regardless of how the well was completed.

the Kansas Corporation Cowm-
within thirty 30

Attach separate letter of request if the information is to be held confidential.

7f confidential, only file one copy. Information on
record and Side Two will then he keld confidential.
Applications must be
injection and temporarily abandoned wells.
Attach one copy only wireline logs (i.e.
{Rules B2-2-105 & 82-2-125)

LICENSE ¥ 5116 EXPIRATION DATE
OPERATOR  Wellwin Drilling Corporation
ADDRESS P.0. Box 627
wWinfield, Ks 67154 —
John M. Rush

*% CONTACT PERSON
2 PHONE (316} 221-3461

Koch Cil Company

elcectrical log,
KCCH# (316) 263-3238.

Side One will be of public

made on dual completion, commingling, salt water disposal,

sonic log, gamma ray

6—-30-83
APT NO. 15-007-21,582
COUWNTY  Barber
FIELD

PROT. FORMATION Mississippl

~ LEASE _Cunningham

ADDRESS PO _Box 2256 _ WELL NO. #A-1
Wwichita, Ks 67201 WELL LOCATION NW _NW NE
DRILLING Company Tools 330 Ft. from North L.ine and
CONTRACTOR , .
Fe. f !
ADDRESS 330 Fr. from West  Line of g
the NE (Qtr.)SEC 15TWP 372 RGE 12 (W),
PLUGGING WELL PLAT (foife )
CQNTRACTOR . Use \Jn}_y)
ADDRESS KCC
KGS
TOTAL DEPTH___ 485G PBID_4380" gig/REPw
SPUD DATE _3-16-83 DATE COMPLETED _ 3-24-83 15 T
ELEV: O©R 1502 DF 1506 KB 1507 ‘

DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (Egégggiy (AIR) TOOLS.
DOCKET NO. OF DISPOSAL YPRESSURING WELL BEINC

USED TO DISPOSE OF WATER TROM THIS LEASE

|

amount of surface pipe set and cemented 406

THIS AFFIDAVIT APPLIES TO: (Circle ONE) £ 0il) Gas,
Injection, Temporarily Abandoned, OWWO. Qthey

PV Tool Used? No .
Shut-in Gas, Dry, BRisposal,

-

ALL REQUIREMENTS COF THE STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED TO REGULATE THE OIL

AND CAS INDUSTRY HAVE BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH.

AFFIDAVILITY

John M, Eush , be

that:
T am the Affiant, and I am familiar with the co
The statements and allegations contained therein are

ing of lawful agec, hereby certifies

aftidavit.

nte?ﬂg/%f t i 4regoiﬁ'
{rce z?zd & ‘H?t.
e " 7

2



Klligné1mﬁ’£;fb "?:\

OPERATOR Wellwin Drilling CorplBASE Cunningham

FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REOUTRED:

Show off mpertnal Jemis al persity nwd somtents themet; saved inlmreah, end o drifl-Jem terti, -
cluding depth inturvel testd, cushion awed, time tool spen, tiowing ond shui-ia prespurts, snd mciviriee,

WELL NO. #A-1

ACOS1 WELL HISTORY 83K
SEC.15 TwP.32 RGE. 1.2@

IHOW GIDASKICAL MARKERS, OGS RUN,

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ITC. Tor *OTTOM HA Ml DEFTH

XXX Check 1f no Drill Stem Tests Run.

Shale & Sand 0 3423 Elgin 3423(~1916}
Shale 3423 3445 Heebner 3445(-2038)
Sand 3445 3702 Dougilas 3702(-2195)
ILime 3702 3734 Lansing~-KC |3734(-2227;
Lime (Base) 3734 4170 Kansas City{4170{-2663)
"Chat" 4170 4296 Mississippi [4296(-2789)
Shale 4296 44672 Kinderhook [4462(-2855)
Lime 4462 4569 |viola 4569(-3062)
Sand 4569 4696 Simpson 4696(-318
Dolomite 4696 4768 Arbuckle 4768(~3206.4,

I

" ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECOAD

Aswonl ond hind of materint visd Depth interyal tramied -
2000 Gal 15% Demud pem— ] 425824830
4000 Gal 133000 N/2-SCF . oy ‘4‘2:?8‘;;43330
2 & 2500 BBLS water e ”tﬂ'mq:l“gé‘é-:}fi 30 -
Durde of T\Iﬂ/?h Prodwiing “N.:::; Hawing, pumping, gur HH, stc.} Gravity N/A
Betdmted Lrd /A anl —mmoo ol F e TN o
Dlposition of gos (vemtud. wmid on Joom ot sold) Porforations

1f addicional space is needed use Page 2:[;ide 2

Report of sl strings set — surtuce, intarmediate, production, wic.

CASING RECORD

{(New) or {Used) -

Purpese of sirieg | Sine hote dritad | 37T STHOB ST urgipue /bt Setving depth | Type comemt Sucks Rilorl il
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July 10, 2013

Melvin Cunningham

Cunningham, Melvin

2464 SW US HIGHWAY 160
MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104-8039

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-007-21582-00-00
CUNNINGHAM 1-A
NE/4 Sec.15-32S-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Melvin Cunningham:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal,
form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central
office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed
plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R.
82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not
include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This
notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal
rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after January 06, 2014. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well
into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 1

(620) 225-8888



	perfbridgeplug: 

	plugmethod: Chest iron bridge CIVP
Set 50 sacks over anahydite @ 950'
50 sacks at 400'
10 sacks top to surface

** NOTE - There is a discrepency in the legals between the original operators ACO-1 and the KGS card on the above well.  We feel the above legals are correct. We are attaching ownership assignments.
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	ocity: MEDICINE LODGE
	oname: Cunningham, Melvin
	oaddr1: 2464 SW US HIGHWAY 160
	oaddr2: 
	oarea: 620
	elevation: 1503
	comprepaddress: PO Box 347
	compreparea: 720
	pluggeraddress1: 470 YUCCA LN
	pluggercity: PRATT
	pluggerarea: 620
	sigdate: 
	welltype: OIL
	ocontact: Melvin Cunningham
	ophone: 886-5379
	ConditionOfWell: Poor
	comprepphone: 490-5649
	pluggerphone: 672-9100
	olicense: 32546
	conductorcasingsize: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.625
	productioncasingsize: 5.5
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	swdpermit: 
	pluggerlicense: 34082
	wllogattached: Off
	plugdate: 7/15/2013
	ostate: KS
	td: 4850
	ozip: 67104
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 406
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 4848
	pbtd: 4380
	comprepname: JR Griffin
	ozip4: 8039
	enhrpermit: 
	csgleakloc: -
	aco1filed: Yes
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	comprepcity: Pratt
	Subdivision3: NW
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 330
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	pluggername: Alliance Well Service Inc.
	pluggeraddress2: 
	API: 15-007-21582-00-00
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Corner: NE
	County: Barber
	lname: CUNNINGHAM
	anhydrite: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Section: 15
	Township: 32
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: North
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingcement: 250
	productioncasingcement: 225
	comprepstate: KS
	pluggerstate: KS
	origcompdt: 
	othertype: 
	Range: 12
	gswpermit: 
	comprepzip: 67124
	pluggerzip: 67124
	RangeDirection: West
	wellnumber: 1-A
	comprepzip_four: 
	pluggerzip4: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Melvin Cunningham
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 886-5379
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: rkcirclec@gmail.com
	SurfaceOwnerName: Cecil R & Karen Cunningham
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 2001 SW Woodward Rd
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Medicine Lodge
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67104
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


